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Amarjit Kaur

Director Information

Title Mrs

Name Amarjit Kaur
Postcode

Date of birth May 1977
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

QC CIVILSLTD

KHALSA TV LTD

KHALSA ORGANISATION LTD
MLT INSTALLATIONS LTD
KHALSA TELEVISION LTD
FIRST CHOICE CARE
PROFESSIONALS LTD

ST. JAMES CHIPPY LIMITED
ST DENYS MINI MART LTD
DYNAMIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED
DYNAMIC LETTINGS LIMITED
CAPTAIN COD HANTS LTD
BIG GEORGES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

08310456
10086781
10087176
08843299
09842276
09243574

07152688
08439948
06009010
07687652
07707587
08016493

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Page 1/1

916805275

916805275

British

App. Date

App. Date

10/05/2019
29/03/2016
29/03/2016
09/11/2015
26/10/2015
01/10/2014

02/04/2013
12/03/2013
28/01/2013
25/09/2012
15/08/2012
02/04/2012

Res. Date

Res. Date

01/03/2021
15/04/2019
06/04/2020

23/03/2021
01/10/2015

04/12/2018

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



