Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Amarjit Kaur 916805275

Director Information

Title Mrs Honours

Name Amarjit Kaur Number 916805275

Postcode Address

Date of birthMay 1977NationalityBritish

Total current 0

directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name Number Company Status App. Date Res. Date Position

N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
QC CIVILS LTD	08310456	Active - Accounts Filed	10/05/2019	01/03/2021	Director
KHALSA TV LTD	10086781	In Liquidation	29/03/2016	15/04/2019	Director
KHALSA ORGANISATION LTD	10087176	Non-Trading	29/03/2016	06/04/2020	Director
MLT INSTALLATIONS LTD	08843299	Company is dissolved	09/11/2015		Director
KHALSA TELEVISION LTD	09842276	Company is dissolved	26/10/2015	23/03/2021	Director
FIRST CHOICE CARE	09243574	Company is dissolved	01/10/2014	01/10/2015	Director
PROFESSIONALS LTD					
ST. JAMES CHIPPY LIMITED	07152688	Company is dissolved	02/04/2013		Director
ST DENYS MINI MART LTD	08439948	Company is dissolved	12/03/2013		Director
DYNAMIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED	06009010	Active - Accounts Filed	28/01/2013	04/12/2018	Director
DYNAMIC LETTINGS LIMITED	07687652	Company is dissolved	25/09/2012		Director
CAPTAIN COD HANTS LTD	07707587	Company is dissolved	15/08/2012		Director
BIG GEORGES LIMITED	08016493	Company is dissolved	02/04/2012		Director